

Item-38. 13-04-2023

FA 408 of 2008
CAN 1 of 2008 (old CAN 8574 of 2008)

sg Ct. 8

Tanmoy Chatterjee
Versus
Chinmoy Chatterjee & Ors.

The applicant is not represented nor any accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the appellant. It further appears that the appellant has not complied with the order dated 12th June, 2017 as reported by the Department in its report dated 10th April, 2023.

Under such circumstances, the appeal and the connected application are dismissed for non-compliance of the order dated 12th June, 2017.

All interim order stands vacated.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)